DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1181.70 Rec:\$16.00 2017-900923

\$1,197.70 Pgs=3

06/30/2017 03:33 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Laura Ellen Kracke 1087 Conifer Drive Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Laura Ellen Kracke same as above

Escrow No. 1702520-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-29-119-006

R.P.T.T. \$1,181.70

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Thomas C. Casazza and Nancy Casazza, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Laura Ellen Kracke, a widow

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Thomas C. Casazza Casazza Nancy Casazza Casazza This instrument was acknowledged before me on, June 28, 2017

by Thomas C. Casazza and Nancy Casazza

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, June 28, 2017 STATE OF California COUNTY OF Contra Costa NOTARY PUBLIC C. HAINES
COMM. #2146986
Notary Public-California
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. APRIL 15, 2020

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Unit 370, as shown on the Final Map No. 1008-9 for WINHAVEN, Unit No. 9, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on July 8, 1999, in Book 799 of Official Records at Page 1253, as Document No. 472099.

PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive easement for use, enjoyment, ingress and egress over the common area as set forth in Declaration of Covenants Conditions and Restrictions recorded September 28, 1990, in Book 990, Page 4348, as Document No. 235644, Official Records.

APN: 1320-29-119-006



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				\	\
а.	1320-29-119-006				\	\
b.					\	
C .					\ \	\
d.					/	\
2.	Type of Property:			,		
а.	□ Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Res.	F	OR RECORDERS OPTIONAL U	SE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🛘	2-4 Plex	В	ook Page	
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l		ate of Recording:	
g .	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	N	otes:	
i.	Other	The second second			1 1	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Proper	ty: 🧸 🧹	\$	303,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	osure Only	(value of property)	\$		and the second of the second
C.	Transfer Tax Value			\$	303,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	1	1/2	1,181.70	
4.	If Exemption Claimed					
	and the second s		r NRS 375.090, Sec	tion		·
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exempti	on:			
		/			<u> </u>	
5.	Partial Interest: Percei		accommod .	%	. \ \ \	
					rjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060	
					their information and belief, ar rmation provided herein. Furthe	
					determination of additional tax	
result	in a penalty of 10% of t	the tax due	plus interest at 1%	per mo	onth. Pursuant to NRS 375.030,	
and Se	eller shall be jointly and	severally li	ble for any addition		ساز مین	
Signat	ure Akmas	Ch	good for	Capac	ity Cotantur	
Signat	ure /and	4 (10	Laws	Capac	ity Granton	
A STATE OF THE STA	SELLED CODANTORN	NEODMA:	TION 77	/ _{PI}	IVED (CDANTEE) INCODMATI	ON
	SELLEŔ (GRANTOR) I (REQUIRE		HON	, Bu	JYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATI (REQUIRED)	UN
Print N	lame: Thomas C. Casa	770	ancy P	rint Nam	e: Laura Ellen Kracke	
Casaz						
Addres	s: 2900 Sonoma Way		A	ddress	1087 Conjernu	
City: F	Pinole			ity: 🗧 🥆	may c	
State:	CA Zip: 94564	1	<u>S</u>	tate: M	Zip: SAYN	selection compare contraction
\	COMPANY/PERS	ON REOL	IESTING RECORD	NG (Red	quired if not Seller or Buyer)	
Print N	lame: Ticor Title of Nev		E	scrow N	o.: 01702520-020-RLT	
	s: 1483 Highway 395 N	487				
	tate, Zip: Gardnerville,				and the second s	
The Real Property lies	AS A PUBLIC	RECORI	THIS FORM MAY	BE REC	ORDED/MICROFILMED	